Approve Modifications to Compensation and Benefit Structures
for Non Represented Employees

Amendment:
On line 126 after the word “salary” add the following: not to exceed $250,000.

The sentence heginning on line 125 would then read: Employees who are not eligible to earn overtime
will receive life insurance equal ta 2 times their annual salary, not to exceed $250,000,

The amendment will not the change the fiscal of the ordinance as this is currently the adopted
maximum as adopted in EnrolledOrdinance 159-85 {12/17/2004).

Vote on amendment: 21 - 1.

Vote on ordinance as amended: 21-1.



ENROLLED ORDINANCE 168-32

APPROVE MODIFICATIONS TO COMPENSATION AND BENEFIT
STRUCTURES FOR NON REPRESENTED EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, the County has historically been a public sector leader in adopting private sector
business approaches and has done so with its compensation and benefit system, and

WHEREAS, the total compensation philosophy is based on both the public and private sector
labor markets, and enabling the County to recruit, hire and retain highly qualified and
experienced employees, and

WHEREAS, medifications to the current total compensation system will result in meeting the
County’s long term strategic and fiscal objectives, and

WHEREAS, the passage of WI ACT 10 created opportunities for the County to address and
change the compensation and benefits for positions which were previously represented under
labor agreements, and

WHEREAS, it is important to establish consistency in the wage and benefit structures for non-
represented employees and those newly non-represented employees whose compensation and
benefits were previously established through collective bargaining, and

WHEREAS, the County engaged a consultant to conduct a total compensation market study and
to make recommendations on proposed salary structures, benefits, and the pay for performance
system, and

WHEREAS, the consultant concluded that the County’s pay for performance system is
consistent with private sector business practices and over time should be expanded to other jobs
within the County, and

WHEREAS, the consultant also concluded that the County’s total compensation lags both the
public and private sectors, and

WHEREAS, the consuitant has also concluded and recommended that positions previously
represented under labor contracts should be incorporated into the new non-represented
compensation and benefits structure.
THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF WAUKESHA ORDAINS
that the following modifications to the compensation structure be adopted effective October 5,
2013:
[.  The Open Salary Structure as attached in Table 1.
II.  The Step Salary Structure as attached in Table II.

III.  The Physician Salary Structure as attached in Table IIL.

| Referred on: 07/03/13 | File Number: 168-0-032 | Referred to: HR —EX — FI




IV. Employees whose 2013 salary exceed the maximum of the assigned salary range will
have their salary frozen until the salary range maximum meets or exceeds their current
salary.

V.  Eliminating the pay policies which provide for up to 14 Social Workers to receive
educational incentive pay, and for employees engaged in highway operations to receive
additional compensation for when operating certain pieces of equipment,

VI,  Modify the overtime policy by eliminating overtime eligibility for employees in the
classifications listed below, Employees in these classifications will be placed in the
Salaried Vacation Plan:

Aging and Disability Resource Center Specialist
Architectural Services Technician
Civil Engineer

Community Health Educator
Conservation Specialist

Correctional Counselor
Developmental Disabilities Counselor
Environmental Health Sanitarian
Financial Analyst

Groundwater Program Coordinator
Human Resource Analyst

Land Information Mapping Technician
Land Use Specialist

Landscape Architect

Lead Environmental Health Specialist
Librarian

Mental Health Counselor

Park Naturalist

Public Health Nurse

Public Health Nurse Technician

Risk Management Analyst

Social Worker

Substance Abuse Counselor

Victim Witness Counselor

WIC Nutrition Counselor

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the following benefit modifications be approved effective
January 1, 2014:

VII.  Modify the Health Insurance plan cost sharing and plan design as follows:

Choice Plus Plan Employees completing the 3 Steps to Success health
risk assessment program will pay 15% of the premium.

| Referred on: 07/03/13 | File Number: 168-0-032 | Referred to: HR —EX —FI




Employees who do not complete the 3 Steps to Success
health risk assessment program will pay 20% of the
premium.

HSA Health Plan Increase the employee co-insurance percentage
employees pay after satisfying the deductible from 10%
to 20%.

Lower the County contribution for employees who do
not complete the 3 Steps to Success health risk
assessment program from $1,125 to $750 for a single
plan, and from $2,250 to $1,500 for a family plan.

Provide that 75% of the County health savings account
contribution will be made in January and the remainder
will be contributed in June.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that effective October 5, 2013 the following reclassifications be
adopted:

VIII.  Two (2) regular full time positions of Community Health Educator in the Department
of Health and Human Services are abolished and two (2) positions of WIC Nutrition
Counselor be created.

IX. Two (2) regular full time positions of Social Worker in the District Attorney’s Office
are abolished and two (2) regular full time positions of Victim Witness Counselor be
created.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that effective January 1, 2014 the following benefit changes be
made:

X. Life Insurance: Employees who are eligible to earn overtime will receive life insurance
equal to their annual salary. Employees who are not eligible to earn overtime will receive
life insurance equal to 2 times their annual salary not fo exceed $250,000.

XI.  Long Term Disability Insurance: Employees in the classification of Telecommunicator
and Correctional Officer will be eligible for Long Term Disability Insurance. The Long
Term Disability Insurance waiting period will be modified to 120 calendar days for all
eligible employees.

XII. Retirement Health Savings Account: Modify the County contribution toward an
employee’s retirement health savings account plan based on the budget year effective
date as follows:

Employee Group Current 2014 2015 2016 2017
Contribution Contribution Contribution Contribution Contribution

Non-Represented $600 $550 No Change  No Change  No Change

| Referred on: 07/03/13 | File Number: 168-0-032 | Referred to: HR—EX-FI |




Former $550

Represented Social Workers

Former $550
Represented Parks

Former $500
Represented Teamsters

Former $350

Represented Public Health Nurses

Former $300
Represented AFSCME Master Unit
Former $200
Represented Corrections and
Telecommunicator

No Change

No Change

$550

$400

$400

$300

No Change

No Change

No Change

$450

$450

$400

No Change

No Change

No Change

$500

$500

$500

No Change

No Change

No Change

$550

$550

$550

| Referred on: 07/03/13

| File Number: 168-0-032

| Referred to: HR — EX —FI

|




APPROVE MODIFICATIONS TO COMPENSATION AND BENEFIT
STRUCTURES FOR NON REPRESENTED EMPLOYEES

Presented by: Approved by: Approved by:
Human Resources Committee  Executive Committee Finance Committee
Qw /W ¢ e\ -—-Lbe—«ﬁﬁ ot G Hou LR R
~ “Duane E. Paulson, Chair Paul L. Decker, Chair Patricia A. Haukohl, Chair \

glchael A. Clowlqi Dave Falsta

A Sooen Rle &’rtmﬂf( W/c&,/%%a

Kathleen M. Cummings Patricia A. Haukohl Z/f{amela Meyer

aﬁms A. Hemuch Richard Morris r_-\‘

Larry Nels
Uil s @&m
David W. Swan Cathleen A. S@*{)

J'une J skew1tz % Gilbert W. Ye&/

fe Hmervo,
The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County, Wisconsin,
was presented to the County Executlve

Date: %7-?/&&5 MMM

Kath en Novack, County Clerk

Duane E. Paulson

PauhneT Jaske

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County, Wisconsin, is
hereby:

roved: K
égt%ed: ! M J‘ : (
Date: ‘1"30 "13

Damel P. Vrakas, County Executive

168-0-032



Table 1

2013 Open Pay Plan

Grade

Annual Salary

Mmlmum Mldpomt

| Job Classification

0-01

$37,849|

oo

I

. $36286| $41,729| " $47,988

_{Information Technology Technician-A |

.. $46006] _ $62,907

_|Food Service Coordinator
Housekeepmg Supervisor

_$42,005] ~ "$48306|  $55552

IStock Clerk
Suppon Staff Superwsor

$44,108|  $50,722|  $58,330

Mechanic

Office Services Coordinator

008

_{Child Support Superwsor

Golf Clubhouse Supervisor9Hole
_|lce Arena Supervisor

Lead Mechanic

information Technology Technician '

$48.627|  $55921| $64;

Env:ronmenta! Health Sanitarian

_|Circuit Court Supervisor

Lead Enwronmentaf Health Samtanan

_|ShopSupervisor

|Circuit Court Division Coordinator

$53,611|  $61652|  $70,900

| Clerk of Juvenile Court T
Community Services Representative

| Deputy County Treasurer

Deputy County Clerk

Page 1 of §

NIHR\Compensation Study\Ordinance\?013 Pay Plan Talias - Ordinance xisdOpen

168-0-032

J.



Table I

|Maximum

Ice Arena Coordlnator_

2013 Open Pay Plan
Annual Salary
Grade |Job Classification ~ IMinimum ]M[dpomt
012 | B 01|
Correctlons Super\nsor ) B

564,738 74,445

ubhouse Supervisor 18 Hole

Juvenne Center Supe' r——

Nature Center Superws

_|Occupational Therapy Supervisor |
|Solid Waste Superwsor

|Victim Wilness Program Coordinator |

(S

Commumcatlons Center Specialist

~$58,106

$67,972

| Communications Center Supervisor

Deputy Register Of Deeds

_|Economic Support Supervisor

Execulive Assistant

_|Veterans Services Officer

Land Information Systems Analyst

WIC Program Superwsor

0-14

$62,081

Chief Deputy Clerk o

Civil Englneer

Facilities Supemsor

Patrol Superintendent

Senior Financial Analyst

Senior Landscape Architect

_§71370]

$62,076

Clinical Psychologist

$65,164]  $74.939]

Family Court Services Supervisor

Human Services Supervisor

~|Library Services Specialist

Nutrition & Aging Services Supervisor |

Parks Supervisor

Pnnmpal Buyer

| Principal Risk Management Analyst

Public Health Superwsor

" | Senior Financial Budget Analyst SN SO N

Senior Human Resources Analyst

Senior [nformation Technology .P.“?fégéibﬁér' .

_|Senior Planner

" |Training Coordinator

Page 2 of 9

NAHRYCompensation Study\Ordinance\2013 Pay Plan Tables - Ordinance ssx\Open

168-0-032

G.



Ty

Table 1

2013 Open Pay Plan
Annua[ Salaly

Job Classification

|Mm;mum _|Midpoint _ |Maximum |

Attorney

Ceniralized Records Superwsor
Commumly Development Coordlnator

_':Enwronmental Health Supervisor

. |Hazardous Materials Coordinator

Lieutenant

|Budget Management Specialist

$68.422|  §78686|  $90.489

|Register InProbate

013

Correctional Facility Manager

Emergency Management Coordinator

Employee Benefits Administrator

“|Juvenile Center Coordinator

Legisiatwe Pollcy Adwsor

|Principal Human

urce Anatyst

_|Principat interna \uditor

Reg:stered Nurse Superwsor

Senior Civil Englneer

—_|Workforce Development Center Coordinator

$108,627

~|Captain’

$75436] _$90,523|

,Econom Suppon Coordmator o
Health & Human Services Coordinator

Operatlons & Training Manager

Principal Information Technology Profess:onal

__iRadio Systems Manager -

Sen:or Attorney

Semor Clinical Psycholog|st

_$79,208|  $95049|  $114,059

Business Manager

_|County Board Chief Of Staff

| County Executive Chief Of Staff

Director Federated Library

Enterprise Operations Manager _

Fleet Manager

Land Information Systems Manager

NursmglPahent Services Coordmator

Psychialric Nurse Practitioner

Page 3of 9

NIHR\Compensation Study\Crdinance\2013 Pay Plan Tables - Ordinance x5:40pan

168-0-032

/.



Table I

2013 Open Pay Plan

Annual Salary

Grade

Wi pOlnt I

Mammum '

020 |

Job Classification

Accounting Services Manager

: ,"'Alrport Manager SO ST [T
Architectural Servlces Manager

|Administrative Services Manager
|ADRC Manager

Br.i'dget Manager

“|Court Commissioner

Inspector o
_|Environmental Healih Manager
Facilities Manager

__‘__Human Resources Manager I
Human Services Manager

_|Internal Audit Manager

|Jail Administrator

_|Land Resources Manager

|Mental Health Center Administrator

|Parks Systems Manager

| Principal Assistant Corporation Counsel

Planning and Zoning Manager

$119, 762’

~.|Public Health Manager
RrsklPurchasmg Manager

o

$87,326|

$125,750

Busmess Services Admmistrator

_|Engineering Services Manager

IT Infrastructure Administrator

| Solutions Administrator

0-22

028 |

Clinical Services Manager

_ $91693]

$110,031|

$132,037|

_|Director Emergency Preparedness

$138,639

654

$101,081|

$121,308]

$145,571

_' ':D"eputy Director of Health and Human Services

inspector

0-25

~ $106,146

!nferﬁiation TechnologyManager o

$127,375

. $152,850

$111,453|

$133,744

057 T

$160,492

_$117,026

$140431]

_|Corporation Counsel

Director of Public Works

$168,517

|Director Parks & Land Use

028

|Director of Health and Human Services |

$122877)

$176,943

Page 4 of 9

__|Director of Administration

MAHRWompensation Study\QOrdinance\2013 Pay Pian Tables - Crdinance.xsxiCpen

168-0-032

§.



o~

20JGARO|X" OOUBUIRIE - BOjR L UDld ARg ELOTWIUBUPIOVIPILS uoneeuedloOnHuN 6 jo ¢ ofiey
m m .W i JDUOAN BDUBUIJUIBI HiBd|
; ! | DIUBLS3N SoueUajuRA| :
i : ! ; ! : JUBISISSY S90JN0SDY UBWINK
: . y : i i J3¥I0AA Jojua]) uonisodxg
: ; : i 1s1|B1adg poddng dloucoy;
0rG' LGS £6'0%8 16ES'6YS  995'8pS 519'2bS |Z8e'ord ! G0L'GYS (608'vPS (696'CYS ZZL'SPS (18T2¥8 (2SP LIPS (BEDOFS mmvm_mmw 150'628 ai-g
i | 3SR [ESiSELd pesusar]
] : : : : 1sie5adg 901/ag pO0d;
1980°6¥S  (¥Z1'8PS (08L'ArS GSZT'OVE [BPE'GHS I6GYHYE anm.mvm 1ZELZPE  PERLYS (CL0'LPE 892°0VS RLvBES v0L'9ES (SvELES 10Z'iES
. : 15iE15908 weibolg JaajunioA]
m SpIY 2INIDT UBIIAA,
| ! : i W uepIuyoa ] o981aIg palsitay
i | " e =R RS
BrLorS ZE8'GPE IEEE'PYS 1ZSQ'PPS (9BL'EPS  ZPCEPS (LIS LIPS (/69'0F% 658688 IZLL'6ES |0SE'9ES 965 8  19R'9cS [ w
: m ; _ ISI[EN30S YJIESH [BUsUOlAL
2Z5'vyS  |BPO'EYS PBLEYS IPGETLYS (ZELLPE  GZE'0vS  GEG'6EE (6GL'BE$ 866 LES ST LS (vESYES 808'GES |90L'SES ZrL'eCs
“ UBRIUYIE] 2UBIYTASY
: ] ; i Welsissy Adeiay] jeuonednad) payuan)
2Ov'eys (L4GLS 199.°0¥S (LS6'6ES £L1'68% (SO0M'BEY 269'/ES  ¥LEQEE 106L'9ES [0S¥F'GES SBLPES IE0L'PES |PEP'EES (8LLCES (9t)ecs i
: : ; | : ; :
! ; : ; JAULUNY SHEd:
! ; : i : : ; 1s1eweds Hoddng sanialag uewng!
1£9€°0PS  (LBSEES (G18'98E  ¥G0'9ES BOE'LES |9JG'9CY [658'GES (951 'GES |[oP¥eS (L6L'EES 921'cC$ 6.y 208 [ove LES |ZLZ LES (509088 | m
: : : ; ,ﬁ y H w : W i
: : , : i ; | i f ! i JUEISISSY S30IALSS UOIIERN
09+'888 (904268 1/96'08 ZPZ'9C$ '1EG'SEE IGEQ'pEeS [ ZGL'PES 1Z9V'SES :GZ87ES i281'ZS% (166')LEY iZEG0SS |9ZE0ES [1LeL'82$ (ori'eEs |
V ; : , i UERIUY33 |, y|eaH o__o_:n_.m
6299t (L1B'GES |90Z'6EE GIS'PES BEY'EES [SLL'CES 1GTG'TES !8BELES :292'LES i6¥9'0ES (9FC'OES (65F62S 189925 (SLEBZ (091725
: ! ! : ; : . :
/ i i ! : : 19%I0AA 90IASS Burpling
#8IPES  00ZPEE [0ES'CE$ ZTLR'ZES (BTZ'ZES 196G LES (9.6'08 695°05§ vil6eS (061625 219928 1950928 100G/zS /95978 i8CF 928
! : : Isfbruepy Bulurg JoIUBg
jegeeed [2/5'2E8 €LE'LES [L0€°LE$ [£GY'0E$ (160'CSE (109623 (£26'9Z% 19GE'82S 008'LZ3 65T.Z$ 1024928 196,975 £99°G28 641525 !
¢ | ! H i f
iSLdes | yideig | £Ldoys f Zidoyg | 11 dalg | oL daS | 6deis | gdeig ; sda)g | gdo)g | gdeis | pdes | gdajs | zdoig Ldag | UOREJNSSE[D QO apetD

Aiegles jenuuy

ueld Led dNg €107

IT 219&.L




dagEproaunLRIG - 99I9TL UDld Ald ELOZSIUILIPIGVPIIS UORESALGD NN

R

G Jo g ebeg

10]83UN0T) 8SNaY JoUBISaNS

13%JopA SouBLBjUIR [RUBIS/UBIS

1sAleUy JuswaBEUB HSIY

1slielneN Jed

IGISSUNOT YYEaH [BIuSi

11l WBLI9 SOUBUSIUE !

IBYIGAA 1BIURD odxT pean)

PANYAY SdRISPUET

1sie109dg asn pue]

ISAELY [EDUEL ]

I0]25UNDYD) SPNIGEs|] [eluawdo[onag!

18pB9] MAID

JAIHPO 1BUCTILCD

T0[3SUN0T [euonoalion

10}EONPT Yjeay AUNWwon) |

1aAng

1Sieads siyauag

15ieRadS Dugy!

9PS'EGE [96P'25% 199t'1GS

S¥05%

S15'9r$ 110263

S08'vvs

G90'EFS

£29'958 601556

LISYSS

89¥'67S

[926'CYS

/

JOJRIIUNUII099[2 |

sijenadg Bushoay

1SAlBUY JUIRBEIRY SRJODIN

JSWIGM I0018d

uewalod yieg

11 DIUBLD3) SOUBUDIUIEH

19210 [BWIUY dUBWNH

10)ebisanul pnesd

ueIuyoa | Buusasulbug

Japoday unoo

1Sijerads UOREAIaSUOD

1si[en3dg SUOHIaj0D

1syeads Noeddng pius

T
i

Jasdiesn:

L11'¥SS 950°CSS

1310'25%

910'8¥$

550'8¥$

LL19°Z¥3

VEg 18 vL01vS

s

96605 966655

ZLLLYS

[681°0PS_COZSYE SBE YRS SCGErS

(GL RS TV U%S | ¢) doig | 2) 99

| LLdalg | oL daig

g daig

g dag

Ldeyg | gdag - gdelg | ydaig

g daig

. zdayis | L dais

USHESIISSED aor

PeID,

Adepeg [enuuy

uglg Leg d9g £L0T
[1EICLAS

168=-0-03%2



X

ANEWEXOSUBUIRIO = 38|90 g Avd §LOT@OMTUIRIOWAPMIS UOREGUOGWODINHYN o / ofe
-}

i ; i : 1$S1e9ds asn pueT Joag;
, ¢ : : ; 1si[e0adg uoNeAsasuoy) JoIuag)|
i ; : : : 9sINN passisibay
i ! ; : : i Il @sInN uj[ear Jyandi

! JOJBUINIOCT USHEWICINY AlBIqL]
” ISIJEIBL (B9

v

| !
i £
1
i

22628 00113 | 90L'698 6EC99S 6665098 |089'G05 |G6ebos 1661 E9% 1168'19%

1S}

'689°006 _ ¥6P695 | JZe'998 £l /08 200°958 |C96'%CS

JONPNY [euwau| JOag|
; : : : i 19Ang Jowag!
! . : m : . ; i uenIIe|R:
1890°69% |S1L79% :/82°99% 1980'G9% [609'C9$ (895'29% LES'L9$ 621098 [0G6'9SS ¥BLAGS 1199'9SF (06G'SSS [UOY'PSS EBTL 0G4S  (OFE 268 | i8-8

M . ; : ' 1sAleUY juswaBeugy ySiy JOISS
W, W : ; : : ; uediuyda Buasuibug omag !
i , ; : i : UBIOIUYID ] SWHNSAS OIpEY
- 1SAlBUY $195{01d 3 swWeibald!
1s1|E199d g swelbold Jled; ;
ueuelqi:
: ; 1si6oj01g UOIIBAIaSLOD) i
S92°48% |evl'9S% [Zp0'GGS iZO6°EGS  1p0B'Z5S 1199°LGS [QS06S iS99Sv% §l-S:

084°59%

27 £9% ”wmm.vmm Wo..r\..oww 6L5'65% [}I¥'868

: i | TS3I0MA [BI00S
: ” : W : ; 10[3SUN07) 95Nqy S9UBISqNG JOIUag:

_ . ,,, JO]asUN0Y) Yl eaH Bl J101UaS]
m ; i : W " : J0[@SUNDY) (3] JOILSS;
: ; : ; ! : JOJ3SUNOY [BUONDRLIOD JOIUSS:
: : ; : : : 1si|e105dg SUONOA|0D oILeS
; : : : , ’ W | : : BsyeReds Juay Iousg
.W ; : | ! : ; : W 1SAlBUY S@0IN0SEY UBWNY
18¥9'268 61¥' 19 [GLT098 IvE0'65% 1./8'/GE ZVI'9S$ 16Z9'GGE 9SG PGS GOV CSS  1Z¥'2SS  E6L LGS .GUC 0SS LBL 6P  Ger BFS BV LIPS | Y-8

168~0-032

, : , . : m | , IswoninN we:Bazd DI
| ; : ; : : i i 1O[23UNOY SSBUNAA WIRDIA
| : , : ! ” i : UBIDIULOY] 3SINN WedH 2qng

: ” : : i . ueniuyos | burddey uonewioul pue :
i : ” ” i , Juspusiuladng asinoy) jog
! § ; | i ; i | Jauiwexs jespay Andag i
YI9'658 (¥6L'8S8 (LPE'/GS (£ZT'OSS i1ZL'GSS 0pQ'PSE [086'26% [ 1PBIGS [2C6'09S ¥26'EFS .9ov6 89S (9896 4% ISPO.YS icclL'OF$ (BLZGPS |

i

_§lLdas viLdals | gL dois i doie | Ly dovs gL 0% 6d%S | gdays . [das | gdo)s | cdays | pdals | EUSS | zdais | pdaIs uopnedyIsse|y qor:

Lxepeg renuuy

ueld Aed do1s €107
[IEICLAN




doIgPBpracunuIpIC - BHqOL Uhld Abd ELOZIAIUGLIDICVDMIS UORIUAdWETNN AN

X

5408 ofed
[161'986  £2v'98 182.'v8S /90°€8S 19EY'18S [1¥9'6i8 [0/2'8LS [i¥L9.$ [9ETGLS (191CIS GIE TS 268048 1L05'69$ 1¥bL'896 1808998 128
W : ; : : ; m, 1SEI90S SWAJSAS OIpey!

PSE'ERS 1205288 (¥69'08S (tL1'6LS 1096°//S 16EC'9.$ (8¥SvIS J0°€.$ GOLLS 6vZ0LS 129'893 126798 (/6199 669 ¥9S 92993 [ 02§
! i i

956'6/8 992'8/8 |L9B'QIS |vbE'GLS [/98°ELS |6L¥'2L$ 166608 906'69$ 2ve'g9§ v0699% 269598 |90EW9S Gv0'E9s 1608193 1657098 L 81§|
! . : UBIDIUYSa] S3TIASS _Eaﬁmﬁ_;e,q, !
BYL'OJS |SSSYLS 261'CAS (9G2'1/E 16VS'0LS (0/6'89% 8L9'UGS 262998 266'¥9S €L.€9S 89v'298 Cve'L9% £v0'09S (G95'8SS LILZGS 21-§
513§ | p1d9os gL dars | z1dois | L dais QL dels | 6duS | gdals | £d9lS . 94ddie G duis | ydag | tdaig zd®s L daig | UOIBIISSEID QOr]  dpelD)!

Ateeg eauuy

ueld Aed d3S €107

I1 31qe L,

168-0~032



Page 9 of 9

Table II1

2013 Physician Pay Plan

Annual Salary
Grade _ |Job Classification| Minimum Midpoint _ _IMaximum
M.-0.1.... - | - $146885 $161574 : $177731
Moo Path.blogi'ét"" e  $1.69|','5”74 |  $17%,73'1 | $195504
M03 P_sycr._li_z.at.r._isi.. ' ”‘”’"’"”'“51'7_7,731 $_1_95,_50_4" ' 52?5,654
THTe Cﬁie.f_P.s.y.c_h.ia#r.is.t. . ‘§5i“§5,'50:4 | ”$21'5_,Q'54 ' #23'6'._560'
05~ |Gilnical Director 05270 $205807| 246388

Medical Examiner

NAHR\Compensation Study\Ordinance\2013 Pay Plan Tables - Ordinance.xlsx\Physician

168-0~032




FISCAL NOTE

APPROVE MODIFICATIONS TO COMPENSATION AND BENEFIT STRUCTURES FOR NON
REPRESENTED EMPLOYEES

Sechions 1 - I, reqarding adoption of new salary structures;

This financial analysis {and the healih insurance plan dssign modifications discussad below), is based on a fan-year
projection comparing the Counly's cusrent salary and health insurance benefit struciure {0 the one proposed in (his
ordinance. This projeclion covears all regular county positions, except for those covared through nagolialed labor contracts
{sherili deputies and detectives, which are not affected by this ordinance}, and clerical posilions, which are ptanned fo be
addressed through a fulire ordinance, upon completion of 2 consultant study. This fiscal analysis assumes the following:

« Employses in opan salary ranges wili be placed at their cumrent safary unless below the minimum of the proposed
range.

+« Employeas in the step satary ranges will ba placed at the slep closest o, bul not less than the current pay rate.

« Al supervisary posifions wili move from step rangaes {o opan rangass. This transition of posltions from the step ranges
to opan ranges is projected lo confinue in 2016 wilh additional professional level positions. The first impacts of
performance awards for these transitioning positions bagin in budget year 2016 (basad on 2014 evaluations).

+ A pilot group of five classifications in Environmental Health and Cenlral Fleet, consisting of 23 formeny represented
positions, will be evaluated and eligible fot performance awards in the opan syslem in 2014,

« The projection factors in an estimated annual adjustment 1o the salary ranges of 1.5%.

+ The projection assumes an employee tumover rate, consistent with cuirent percentages, of 8% in years 1-4 and 7%
theraafier.

+  Since some posifions are funded entirely or partially with non-tax lavy revenue sources, this projection assumes 30%
of position costs will not have a lavy impatt, based on current funding sowrces,

¢ The projeciion factors in related Social Security and Wisconsin Refiremant Systam costs,

Section VI, reaarding medificatton of health insurance plan designs:
The financial analysis for haalth insurance modifications outiined in this ordinance assumes the following:

« An average savings of 2.75%, based on the change In premiumn cost-sharing in the Choice Plus haalth ptan and an
increase In employee co-insuranics parcentages in the Health Savings Account plan.

+ Ap annual medical inflalion rate of 9%, based on actuarial projection.

» Also, nole that County staff regularly review omployes health plans and propose changes o help fimit Increases in
haallh insurance costs. This projection does nat factor in additional, cost-saving haallh ptan destgn changes that wii
be proposad in fulure years bzcause those adjusiments are not known at thils Bme.

The nat tax levy impact of the proposed changes to salary structures in sections -V, and related 1o health
insurance plan modifications Iy section Vi, is estimated to total approximately $130,000 over ten years or sboul
0.02% of estimated base exponditures over that period,

Sections VI & X - Xl regarding_changes to_overime cligibllity. life insurance, lona-term disability insurance, and
retitemant health savinas ascount contributions:
The net cost Impact of these changes in 2014 are estimated to total approximately $22,000. Dus to the potentis!
future fluctuation of same of the underlying cost rates {e.9., long-term disabilily rates), s analysis is Imited to the 2014
budget yaear, but not expected to vary significantly in fulure years.

Sections VI and IX, regarding position rectassifications:

This ordinance proposes fo reciassify two regular full-time community haalth educalor posilions in the Health and Human
Services — Women, Infani and Children (WIC} program to WIC nutrifion counselor positions.  This ordinance also
proposes to reclassify two regular full-time social workers ta victim witness counselors in the District Attorney's Office.
The estimaied not levy impact resuiting from these reclassifications is estimated at a savings of about $2,000 for
2014, after factoring in offselting WIC and VOCA (Victims of Crime Act) revenues.

B0 NAPROHEF N BudgetBUDIN2014 Wage Projdion'Comp Sludy ImpachFiscat Note\riscal Nole - Comp Study.doex 7/2/2013 1:03 P14

| Referred on: 07/03/13 | File Number: 168-0-032 | Referred to: HR ~EX-FI | / l/



WAUKESHA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

v
DATE-07/23/13 . e (ORD)} NUMBER-1680032 :
ADRMENT \ETE.
1 C. SLATTERY .. ... e .l ... e . 2 D. FALSTAD........ AYE
3 R. MORRIS......... AYE 4 J. BATZKO......... AYE
5  J. BRANDTJEN...... NAY . A 6 J. JESKEWITZ...... AYE
7 J. GRANT.......... 8 P. HAUKOHL........ AYE
9 J. HEINRICH....... AYE _ ) ] .19 DO .SHWAN. . v v vt v s e AYE
it F, RUF. ... ..o AYE 12 P. WOLFF ..+ v e v AYE
13 P, DECKER......... AYE . o 14 ' P. MEYER.......... AYE
15 W, KOLB. ... «cc ' eeun AYE 16 M. CROWLEY........ AYE
17 D, PAULSON........ AYE T 18 L. NELSON......... AYE
i9 €., CUMMINGS....... 2@ T. SCHELLINGER....AYE
21 W. ZABOROWSKI..... AYE 22 P. JASKE.......... AYE
23 X, HAMMITT........ AYE 24 D, DRAEGER........ AYE
25 G, YERKE.......... AYE
TOTAL AYES-21 ' TOTAL NAYS-01

CARRIEDX ' -~ s i - . - - DEFEATED_

UNANIMOUS R . TOTAL VOTES-22



A

DATE-07/23/13

9 J. HEINRICH

1L F. RUF.......
13 P. DECKER....
15 W. KOLB......
17 D. PAULSON.,,
19 C. CUMMINGS

21 W. ZABOROWSKT

23 K. HAMMITT...

25 G. YERKE.....

TOTAL AYES-21

CARRIED 2:

UNANIMOUS

WAUKESHA bCUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

(ORD) NUMBER-1680@32

RomancE fS PERIDED

2 D. FALSTAD.....

19 D. SWAN........
12 P. WOLFF.......
14 P, MEYER...... .
16 M, CROWLEY.....
18 L, NELSON,......
20 T. SCHELLINGER....
22 P. JASKE.......

24 D. DRAEGER.....

TOTAL NAYS-0@1

DEFEATED

TOTAL VOTES-22



	Amendment
	Enrolled Ordinance As Amended
	Committee
	Table I
	Table II
	Table III
	Fiscal Note
	Floor Vote - Amendment
	Floor Vote - Ordinance As Amended

